
TEAM HEAD COACH EMAIL MANAGER EMAIL
Janelle Best janellemacarthur@gmail.com
Meggi Clarke meggiclarke@gmail.com

U7 JR Leafs Taric Cohen Taric@me.com Chris Erle chris.erle@gmail.com
U7 JR Senators Jason Haughey jhaughey@me.com Kevin Stanfield kstanfield22@gmail.com
U7 JR Sharks Josh Meyers Meyers.Josh90@gmail.com Scott Thomas vbscottyt@gmail.com

Cody Reinbold codyreinbold@gmail.com
Matt Vandenberghe matt.vandenberghe@gmail.com

U7 SR Penguins Michael Loptson mikeloptson@yahoo.ca Sean O'Connor seanooconnor@hotmail.com
U7 SR Stars Brad Biggs bdcbiggs@gmail.com Breanna Gray breanna@jh-holdings.com

U9 BR 1 Black Rick Remenda rickremenda@gmail.com Chelsea Townsend chelsea.townsend15@gmail.com
U9 BR 1 Gold Shaun Fairweather shaun.fairweather1@gmail.com Jordan Boissy jspudb@gmail.com

Devon Bryson devon.c.bryson@gmail.com
Sanda Murphy sandamurphy@outlook.com

U9 BR 2 Gold Andrew Nickle anickle@suncor.com Amanda Harms harms.amanda@gmail.com
Rachel Borelli rachel.dempster@hotmail.com
Melissa Baffa mbaffa@shaw.ca

U9 BR 3 Gold Josh Brading joshbrading@gmail.com Sheila Tizzard sheila.c.tizzard@gmail.com
Brad McFaul bjmcfaul@gmail.com
Matthew Betts matthewbetts@hotmail.com

Richard Zhang richard06ita@hotmail.com
Carissa Zhang carisawu116@gmail.com

U11 BR 1 Chris Shurville chris@shurville.ca Amanda Seman aorae@hotmail.com
U11 BR 2 Black Jason Williams williamsjdub@hotmail.com Rachelle Wanotch rachellebuote@gmail.com        
U11 BR 2 Gold Adam Leys adamleys@shaw.ca Darryl Morrow darylamorrow@gmail.com

Simon Rivard srivard@emberresources.com
Blake Hryciw blake.hryciw@gmail.com
John Toole johnnytoole@gmail.com
Joe Porteous joes_buick@yahoo.com

U11 BR 4 Gold Cam Palchewich palchy@hotmail.com Sean O'Connor seanooconnor@hotmail.com
U11 BR 5 Brad Roulston roulston.brad@gmail.com Katie Messel katie.messel@gmail.com

U13 BR AA Jonathan Hertzsprung Jonathan.hertzsprung@gmail.com Julie Glassford Julieglassford15@outlook.com
U13 BR 1 Jason Deis jasonjdeis@gmail.com Amanda Delamer acdelamer@gmail.com

Kaitlyn Milne bradkait@hotmail.com
Isabelle Rioux isabelle.mcclure@hotmail.ca
Beth McKendrick mckendrick.beth@gmail.com
Nolan McKendrick nsmckendrick@gmail.com

U13 BR 3 Derek Matheos derekjmatheos@gmail.com Adelina Lough adelina.lough@gmail.com
U13 BR 4 Black Stefan Defoe sdefoe@ualberta.ca Crystal Phillips cphillipsyyc@gmail.com
U13 BR 4 Gold Brett Bangsund brettbangsund@gmail.com Sheila Tizzard sheila.c.tizzard@gmail.com
U13 BR 5 Blake Cyca bpcyca67@yahoo.ca Andrea Boucher andreadavies_bluedaisy@hotmail.com

U15 BR BC 1 Derek Wheatley dwheatley@tphco.ca Misty Rippon Mistyrippon@gmail.com  
U15 BR BC 2 Ian Bonsma ianbonsma@gmail.com Jocelyn Thornton jocythornton@gmail.com
U15 BR BC 3 Mike Watmough mwatmough74@shaw.ca Isabelle Rioux isabelle.mcclure@hotmail.ca
U15 BR NBC 1 Clay Brunette claybrunette1981@yahoo.ca Kathy Snelgrove snelgrovehockey@gmail.com
U15 BR NBC 2 Adam Popek lisa.adam.popek@gmail.com Kayla Zahorouski kzahorouski@gmail.com
U15 BR NBC 3 Sean Bunes sbunes@shaw.ca Michelle Fior wiltons@telus.net
U15 BR NBC 4 Pamela Giangualano-Roberts glacierskater@hotmail.com Jessica Galbraith jmaille1214@gmail.com

U18 BR BC 1 Kevin Free kfree91@shaw.ca Shawn Marjoram shamarjoram@shaw.ca
U18 BR BC 2 Craig Kipkie ckipkie@gmail.com Konni Blais Whiteleyworld@hotmail.com
U18 BR BC 3 Mike Drever mike.drever@gmail.com Tracy Hodgson tracyk23@hotmail.com
U18 BR NBC 1 Fraser Neek fraser.neek@gmail.com Tammie Redelback tammieredelback@gmail.com
U18 BR NBC 2 Black Kevin Courchesne kevin.courchesne@shaw.ca Brittany Hoffarth-Palchewich twobirdsknitting@gmail.com
U18 BR NBC 2 Gold Michael Donovan MDonovan@stradinc.com Chandra Sehn csehn0@hotmail.com
U18 BR NBC 3 Voytek Lukasiewicz Voytek@alcro.ca Brie Thorsteinson Ogle brietogle@gmail.com

JR C BRUINS Marco Colonna jrc@bowriverhockey.ca

BOW RIVER BRUINS TEAM CONTACTS 2025-26

U13 BR 2 Gold Ryan Hildebrandt rjhildeb@shaw.ca

U7 JR Coyotes Cheryl Setchell csetchell09@gmail.com

U11 BR 4 Black Lauren Hamilton Lauren-hamilton@outlook.com

U13 BR 2 Black Matt Desroches desroches_is@hotmail.com

U11 BR AA Blake Gill saskshredder@gmail.com

U11 BR 3 Kait Milne bradkait@hotmail.com

U9 BR 3 Black Tony Baffa tbaffa@gmail.com

U9 BR 4 Kat Lowe Kattysheps@gmail.com

U7 SR Bruins Drea Sampson drea.me.sampson@gmail.com

U9 BR 2 Black Ryan Miller ryan.rellim@gmail.com


